MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT APRIL 2025

Bank Accounts

General

JP

Road and Bridge
Bond

OEBT

DEBT

Accounts Payable
Bond Proceeds
ARP

TOTAL

Investments

General Checking 862
Road and Bridge CK 870
FM/Lateral CK 888
OEBT CK 896

TEXPOOL General
TEXPOOL R&B
TEXPOOL OEBT

TOTAL

Total Funds Available

Beginning
Balance

$17,396,824.19
$92,544.39
$10,993,271.02
$74,678.40
$709,722.48
$364,402.33
$1,267,674.35
$475,691.05
$829,140.01
$32,203,948.22

$6,912,144.28
$2,304,048.09
$1,152,024.05
$141,698.95
$2,215.03
$1,728.39
$1,852.64
$10,515,711.43

Deposits

$1,565,102.24
$55,924.30
$588,439.28
$278.98
$204,967.19
$41,725.24
$2,100,385.32
$776.30
$3,084.00
$4,560,682.85

$25,822.18
$8,607.39
$4,303.70
$529.35
57.82
$6.19
$6.60
$39,283.23

Debits

$2,687,666.71
$75,981.97
$1,614,311.28
$0.00
$430,251.15
$0.00
$1,632,594.45
$2,550.00
$32,242.02
$6,475,597.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Ending Balance

$16,274,259.72
$72,486.72
$9,967,399.02
$74,957.38
$484,438.52
$406,127.57
$1,735,465.22
$473,917.35
$799,981.99
$30,289,033.49

$6,937,966.46
$2,312,655.48
$1,156,327.75
$142,228.30
$2,222.85
$1,734.58
$1,859.24
$10,554,994.66

$40,844,028.15

Outstanding Interest YTD

$248,967.16
$796.40
$158,530.05
$1,136.65
$11,110.15
$10,070.43
$16,837.65
$3,192.03
$12,729.58

$0.00

$0.00

$105,207.13
$35,069.04
$17,534.53
$2,156.75
$31.27
$24.62
$26.40

Total Interest $623,419.84
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AFFIDAVIT:
I, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to S
be true and correct statement to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer
for the month of APRIL 2025.

A K Wan 1 @Q%rux\%é%w

m@ﬁz HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas DIANE DAY, Occzé_m}\kcmz: OoriQ Texas /l
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORNTHIS JLI __ DAY OF \\\QS\

LY

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based
upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with
the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced

{LGC 114.026(c)}.

Tim Lapham, County Judge

EREG MIKEL, Commissioner Pct.#1 ROBERT W. RINN, CommissionsrPct.#2
Q ,\\\ ]
ROY CERNY, Commis#foner Pct.#3 CHIP wmmoﬂdoﬂa_mmmo:mﬂ Pct#4
ATTEST: )
DIANE DAY, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas BY: Deputy e
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS 24 DAY OF ﬂjoc&_ 2025,
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