MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT APRIL 2025

		\$40,844,028.15				Total Funds Available
\$623,419.84	Total Interest	\$0.00 \$10,554,994.66	\$0.00	\$39,283.23	\$10,515,711.43	TOTAL
\$26.40		\$1,859.24	\$0.00	\$6.60	\$1,852.64	TEXPOOL OEBT
\$24.62		\$1,734.58	\$0.00	\$6.19	\$1,728.39	TEXPOOL R&B
\$31.27		\$2,222.85	\$0.00	\$7.82	\$2,215.03	TEXPOOL General
\$2,156.75		\$142,228.30	\$0.00	\$529.35	\$141,698.95	OEBT CK 896
\$17,534.53		\$1,156,327.75	\$0.00	\$4,303.70	\$1,152,024.05	FM/Lateral CK 888
\$35,069.04		\$2,312,655.48	\$0.00	\$8,607.39	\$2,304,048.09	Road and Bridge CK 870
\$105,207.13		\$6,937,966.46	\$0.00	\$25,822.18	\$6,912,144.28	General Checking 862
						Investments
	\$0.00	\$30,289,033.49	\$6,475,597.58	\$4,560,682.85	\$32,203,948.22	TOTAL
\$12,729.58		\$799,981.99	\$32,242.02	\$3,084.00	\$829,140.01	ARP
\$3,192.03		\$473,917.35	\$2,550.00	\$776.30	\$475,691.05	Bond Proceeds
\$16,837.65	\$0.00	\$1,735,465.22	\$1,632,594.45	\$2,100,385.32	\$1,267,674.35	Accounts Payable
\$10,070.43		\$406,127.57	\$0.00	\$41,725.24	\$364,402.33	DEBT
\$11,110.15		\$484,438.52	\$430,251.15	\$204,967.19	\$709,722.48	OEBT
\$1,136.65		\$74,957.38	\$0.00	\$278.98	\$74,678.40	Bond
\$158,530.05		\$9,967,399.02	\$1,614,311.28	\$588,439.28	\$10,993,271.02	Road and Bridge
\$796.40		\$72,486.72	\$75,981.97	\$55,924.30	\$92,544.39	JP
\$248,967.16		\$16,274,259.72	\$2,687,666.71	\$1,565,102.24	\$17,396,824.19	General
Interest YTD	Outstanding	Ending Balance	Debits	Deposits	Beginning Balance	Bank Accounts

AFFIDAVIT:

|--|

BRYAN HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS ACK _ DAY OF

upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes as referenced Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and based {LGC 114.026(c)}.

Tim Lapham, County Judge

GREG MIXEL, Commissioner Pct.#1

CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

ATTEST

LEROY CERNY, Commissioner Pct.#3

DIANE DAY, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS.

_, 2025.

DAY OF